

**IN THE COURT OF THE  
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR**

**MAT. SUIT NO.- 32/ 2025**

**CNR-WBDD05-000108-2025**

Present:- Mrs. Melissa Gurung,  
Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Petition u/s- 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.

AND

**IN THE MATTER OF:-**

**Dulal Roy**

PETITIONER.

**Mamata Roy**

O.P.

**Order No. 01**

**14.02.2025**

A petition u/s 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 is filed by the petitioner praying for pass a decree of divorce of the marriage between the parties as per Hindu Marriage Act. supported by an affidavit and duly executed vokalatnama.

Perused the report of BC-II that the petition is duly stamped.

Let the petition be treated and registered as a Matrimonial Suit.

Petitioner files requisite along with P. Fees.

Issue the same

To 21-05-2025 for S/R and A/D .

D/C

Addl. District Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Addl. District Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur