

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 32 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000108-2025

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 02 dated 21-05-2025

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Return of summon through Court is received after due service. Let the same be kept in the record.

Despite service of summon upon the O.P did not appear to contest the suit.

Hence, the suit proceed ex-parte against the respondent/O.P.

Fixing 24-09-2025 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**